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Goal Area 1: Preventing Initiation of Tobacco Use Among Young People

Output 1: Completed activites to reduce and counteract pro-tobacco messages
Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
30% (3) 20% (2) 30% (3) 10% (1) 10% (1) 3.50
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
11% (1) 11% (1) 44% (4) 33% (3) (0)
Output 2: Completed activities to disseminate anti-tobacco and pro-health messages
Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
40% (4) 10% (1) 30% (3) 10% (1) 10% (1) 3.60
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
0% (0) 11% (1) 56% (5) 33% (3) (0)
Output 3: Completed activities to increase tobacco-free policies and use of anti-tobacco curricula in
schools
Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
30% (3) 30% (3) 20% (2) 10% (1) 10% (1) 3.60
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
22% (2) 11% (1) 44% (4) 22% (2) (0)
Output 4: Completed activities to increase restrictions on tobacco sales to minors and to enforce those
restrictions
Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
50% (5) 10% (1) 20% (2) 10% (1) 10% (1) 3.80
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
33%(3) 22%(2) 22% (2) 22%(2) (0)
Output 5: Completed activities to increase cigarette excise tax
Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
40% (4) 10% (1) 20% (2) 0% (0) 30% (3) 3.30
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
11% (1) 22%(2) 33%(3) 33%(3) 0)

Outcome 6: Increased knowledge of, improved anti-tobacco attitudes toward, and increase support for
policies to reduce youth initiation

Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
50% (5) 30% (3) 20% (2) 0% (0) 0% (0) 4.30
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
33% (3) 11% (1) 44% (4) 11% (1) ©)
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Outcome 7: Increase anti-tobacco policies and programs in schools

Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
40% (4) 40% (4) 0% (0) 10% (1) 10% (1) 3.90
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
33%(3) 11% (1) 33% (3) 22%(2) 0)
Outcome 8: Increased restriction and enforcement of restrictions on tobacco sales to minors
Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
60% (6) 0% (0) 30% (3) 10% (1) 0% (0) 4.10
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
33%(3) 22%(2) 33%(3) 11% (1) 0)
Outcome 9: Reduced tobacco industry influences
Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
30% (3) 30% (3) 10% (1) 10% (1) 20% (2) 3.40
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
25% (2) 13% (1) 38% (3) 25% (2) (0)
Outcome 10: Reduced susceptibility to experimentation with tobacco products
Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
30% (3) 10% (1) 40% (4) 10% (1) 10% (1) 3.40
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
33% (3) 11% (1) 22% (2) 33% (3) (0)
Outcome 11: Decreased access to tobacco products
Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
60% (6) 20% (2) 20% (2) 0% (0) 0% (0) 4.40
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
22% (2) 11% (1) 33% (3) 33% (3) (0)
Outcome 12: Increased price of tobacco products
Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
30% (3) 20% (2) 20% (2) 10% (1) 20% (2) 3.30
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
0% (0) 11%(1) 44% (4) 44% (4) 0)
Outcome 13: Reduced initiation of tobacco use by young people
Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
70% (7) 30% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0) 4.70
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
38% (3) 25%(2) 25% (2) 13% (1) 0)
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Outcome 14: Reduced tobacco-use prevalence among young people

Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
90% (9) 0% (0) 10% (1) 0% (0) 0% (0) 4.80
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
22% (2) 22% (2) 44% (4) 11% (1) 0)

Outcome 15: Reduced tobacco-related morbidity and mortality

Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
80% (8) 10% (1) 0% (0) 0% (0) 10%(1) 4.50
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
22%(2) 22% (2) 44% (4) 11% (1) 0)

Outcome 16: Decreased tobacco-related disparities

Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
80% (8) 10% (1) 0% (0) 0% (0) 10%(1) 4.50
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
33%(3) 22% (2) 33% (3) 11% (1) 0)

Goal Area 2: Eliminating Nonsmokers' Exposure to Secondhand Smoke

Output 1: Completed activities to disseminate information about secondhand smoke and tobacco-free
policies
Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
50% (5) 10% (1) 20% (2) 0% (0) 20% (2) 3.70
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
22%(2) 11% (1) 44% (4) 22% (2) 0)
Output 2: Completed activities to create and enforce tobacco-free policies
Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
60% (6) 20% (2) 0% (0) 0% (0) 20% (2) 4.00
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
22% (2) 11% (1) 44% (4) 22% (2) (0)

Outcome 3: Increased knowledge of, improved attitudes toward, and increased support for the creation
and active enforcement of tobacco-free policies

Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
60% (6) 10% (1) 10%(1) 0% (0) 20% (2) 3.90
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
11%(1) 11%(1) 44% (4) 33%(3) 0)

Outcome 4: Creation of tobacco-free policies

Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
50% (5) 20% (2) 10%(1) 0% (0) 20% (2) 3.80
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
11%(1) 11%(1) 44% (4) 33%(3) 0)
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Outcome 5: Enforcement of tobacco-free public policies
Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
70% (7) 0% (0) 20% (2) 0% (0) 10% (1) 4.20
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
22% (2) 11% (1) 44% (4) 22% (2) (0)
Outcome 6: Compliance with tobacco-free policies
Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
40% (4) 30% (3) 20% (2) 0% (0) 10% (1) 3.90
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
33%(3) 11% (1) 33%(3) 22% (2) 0)
Outcome 7: Reduced exposure to secondhand smoke
Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
60% (6) 20% (2) 10% (1) 0% (0) 10% (1) 4.20
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
22% (2) 11% (1) 56% (5) 11% (1) (0)
Outcome 8: Reduced tobacco consumption
Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
70% (7) 10% (1) 20% (2) 0% (0) 0% (0) 4.50
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
50% (4) 13% (1) 38% (3) 0% (0) (1)
Outcome 9: Reduced tobacco-related morbidity and mortality
Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
80% (8) 10% (1) 0% (0) 0% (0) 10% (1) 4.50
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
33% (3) 22% (2) 33% (3) 11% (1) (0)
Outcome 10: Decreased tobacco-related disparities
Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
70% (7) 20% (2) 0% (0) 0% (0) 10% (1) 4.40
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
33%(3) 11% (1) 44% (4) 11% (1) 0)
Goal Area 3: Promoting Quitting Among Adults and Young People
Output 1: Completed activities to disseminate information about cessation
Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
50% (5) 30% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 20% (2) 3.90
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
22% (2) 11% (1) 33% (3) 33% (3) (0)
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Output 2: Cessation quitline is operational

Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
56% (5) 22% (2) 0% (0) 0% (0) 22% (2) 3.89
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
13% (1) 25% (2) 25% (2) 38%(3) 0)
Output 3: Completed activities to work with health care systems to institutionalize PHS-recommended
cessation interventions
Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
50% (5) 30% (3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 20% (2) 3.90
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
33% (3) 11% (1) 33% (3) 22% (2) (0)
Output 4: Completed activities to support cessation programs in communities, workplaces, and schools
Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
60% (6) 20% (2) 0% (0) 10% (1) 10% (1) 4.10
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
33% (3) 11% (1) 33% (3) 22% (2) (0)
Output 5: Completed activities to increase insurance coverage for cessation interventions
Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
50% (5) 20% (2) 10% (1) 0% (0) 20% (2) 3.80
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
13%(1) 25% (2) 38% (3) 25% (2) 0)
Output 6: Completed activities to increase tobacco excise tax
Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
50% (5) 10% (1) 20% (2) 0% (0) 20% (2) 3.70
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
0% (0) 13% (1) 50% (4) 38%(3) 0)

Outcome 7: Establishment of increased use of cessation services

Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
60% (6) 20% (2) 10%(1) 0% (0) 10%(1) 4.20
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
44% (4) 11%(1) 33% (3) 11% (1) 0)

Outcome 8: Increased awareness, knowledge, intention to quit, and support for policies that support

cessation
Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
60% (6) 20% (2) 0% (0) 0% (0) 20% (2) 4.00
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
22% (2) 11%(1) 33% (3) 33% (3) ©)
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Outcome 9: Increase in the number of health care providers and health care systems following Public
Health Service (PHS) guidelines

Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
50% (5) 30% (3) 10% (1) 0% (0) 10%(1) 4.10
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
44% (4) 11%(1) 33% (3) 11% (1) 0)

Outcome 10: Increased insurance coverage for cessation services

Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
50% (5) 20% (2) 10% (1) 0% (0) 20% (2) 3.80
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
25% (2) 13% (1) 38% (3) 25% (2) ©)

Outcome 11: Increased number of quit attempts and quit attempts using proved cessation methods

Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
60% (6) 20% (2) 0% (0) 0% (0) 20% (2) 4.00
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
33% (3) 11% (1) 44% (4) 11% (1) ©)

Outcome 12: Increased price of tobacco products

Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
50% (5) 20% (2) 10% (1) 0% (0) 20% (2) 3.80
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
11% (1) 11% (1) 44% (4) 22%(2) 0)

Outcome 13: Increased cessation among adults and young people

Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
60% (6) 20% (2) 10%(1) 0% (0) 10%(1) 4.20
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
38% (3) 13%(1) 50% (4) 0% (0) 0)

Outcome 14: Reduced tobacco-use prevalence and consumption

Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
70% (7) 20% (2) 10%(1) 0% (0) 0% (0) 4.60
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
33%(3) 22% (2) 44% (4) 0% (0) 0)

Outcome 15: Reduced tobacco related morbidity and mortality

Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
70% (7) 20% (2) 0% (0) 0% (0) 10%(1) 4.40
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
11%(1) 22% (2) 56% (5) 11% (1) 0)
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Outcome 16: Decreased tobacco-related disparities

Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
71% (5) 29% (2) 0% (0) 0% (0) 0% (0) 4.71
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
38% (3) 25%(2) 38% (3) 0% (0) 0)
Goal Area 4: Identifying and Eliminating Tobacco-Related Disparities
Output 1: Health departments and diverse national, state, tribal, and community partners
Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
38%(3) 38% (3) 13% (1) 0% (0) 13% (1) 3.88
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
38% (3) 13% (1) 50% (4) 0% (0) (0)
Output 2: Convene a diverse and inclusive group of stakeholders
Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
25% (2) 38% (3) 13% (1) 0% (0) 25% (2) 3.38
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
43% (3) 14% (1) 29% (2) 14% (1) 1)
Output 3: Access relevant data sources to identify tobacco-related disparities
Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
25% (2) 38% (3) 25% (2) 0% (0) 13% (1) 3.63
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
50% (4) 25%(2) 25% (2) 0% (0) 0)
Output 4: Identify gaps in available data and assess opportunities for expanded data collection
Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
13% (1) 38% (3) 38% (3) 0% (0) 13% (1) 3.38
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
38% (3) 13% (1) 50% (4) 0% (0) 0)
Output 5: Planning workgroup formed
Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
29% (2) 43%(3) 0% (0) 0% (0) 29% (2) 3.43
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
17% (1) 17% (1) 33% (2) 33%(2) (0)
Output 6: Data sources assessed
Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
14% (1) 43%(3) 29% (2) 0% (0) 14% (1) 3.43
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
50% (4) 25% (2) 25% (2) 0% (0) (0)
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Output 7: Capacity, infrastructure, and social capital assessed

Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
25%(2) 38% (3) 13%(1) 13%(1) 13%(1) 3.50
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
38% (3) 13%(1) 38% (3) 13% (1) 0)
Output 8: Tobacco-related disparities identified
Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
25%(2) 50% (4) 0% (0) 13%(1) 13%(1) 3.63
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
38% (3) 13%(1) 25% (2) 25%(2) 0)
Output 9: Qualitative and quantitative data needs identified
Very Relevant Relevant Somewhat Relevant Not Very Relevant Not at All Relevant Average
13%(1) 63% (5) 13%(1) 0% (0) 13%(1) 3.63
Organization Role: Consumer Producer Both Neither Blank
38% (3) 25% (2) 25% (2) 13%(1) 0)
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